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Federal Entity Parent Organization Abbreviation Role Name Office/Title Phone Number E-mail

Responsible Officer Thu Luu AF Spectrum Management Office 301-225-3848 Thu.Luu@us.af.mil 

Primary POC Thu Luu AF Spectrum Management Office 301-225-3848 Thu.Luu@us.af.mil 

Alternate POC Francisco Balbuena AF Spectrum Management Office 301-225-3745 francisco.balbuena_guzman.1@us.af.mil

Alternate POC Kenneth Stowe AF Spectrum Management Office 301-225-3725 Kenneth.Stowe.1@us.af.mil

Alternate POC Dai Ngo AF Spectrum Management Office 301-225-3711 dai.ngo@us.af.mil

Responsible Officer Stevan Jovancevic Army Spectrum Management Office 301-225-3774 stevan.jovancevic.civ@mail.mil

Primary POC Stevan Jovancevic Army Spectrum Management Office 301-225-3774 stevan.jovancevic.civ@mail.mil

Alternate POC Sarah Bauer Army Spectrum Management Office 301-225-3762 sarah.c.bauer.civ@mail.mil

Responsible Officer Elvira Pearce Navy-Marine Corps Spectrum Center 301-225-3842 elvira.pearce@navy.mil

Primary POC Elvira Pearce Navy-Marine Corps Spectrum Center 301-225-3842 elvira.pearce@navy.mil

Alternate POC Kenneth Willis Navy-Marine Corps Spectrum Center 301-225-3844 kenneth.willis.@navy.mil

Responsible Officer James Mentzer DOC Radio Frequency Management Division 301-628-5649 James.Mentzer@DOC.Gov

Primary POC Edna Prado DOC Radio Frequency Management Division 301-628-5742 Ivan.Navarro@NOAA.Gov

Alternate POC Ivan Navarro DOC Radio Frequency Management Division 301-628-5715 Edna.Prado@NOAA.Gov

Responsible Officer Russell Sveda DOI Office of the Chief Information Officer 303-236-5091 russell_sveda@ios.doi.gov

Primary POC Russell Sveda DOI Office of the Chief Information Officer 303-236-5091 russell_sveda@ios.doi.gov

Alternate POC John Whitlowe DOI Office of the Chief Information Officer 703-648-5549 john_whitlowe@ios.doi.gov

Navy Department of Defense DOD-DON

National Oceanic and 

Atmospheric 

Administration

Department of Commerce DOC

Department of Interior Department of Interior DOI

Air Force Department of Defense DOD-AF

Army Department of Defense DOD-Army


